part of eex group



NCM Agreement

Required in triplicate

23.01.2023 Leipzig

Ref. NCM02b Release 003B

Appendix back up Clearing Member to the NCM Agreement between

between

as Clearing Member (CM)

and

as Non-Clearing Member (NCM)

and

European Commodity Clearing AG (ECC AG), Leipzig

The above-mentioned NCM Agreement signed at ______ including the respective rights and obligation stemming from it will only come into force with the receipt of the form "Change of Clearing Member" (NCM05) or "Change of Clearing Member – Urgent Case" (NCM05a) with regard to the above mentioned Clearing Member, or in case of a close-out of the current Clearing Member of the Non-Clearing Member by ECC according to section 3.10.1 no. 1 of the Clearing Conditions. The Back-up Clearing Member agrees to the transfer of those positions of the Non-Clearing Member which have not been fully settled as referred to above.

On behalf of the CM

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
		Name(s):

On behalf of the NCM

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
		Name(s):

On behalf of the ECC AG

Place	Date	Company stamp and legally binding signature(s) of the company
Leipzig		
		Name(s):